TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame Nos. 3125/0179 and 3133/0663

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/02/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visx, Incorporated		
Street Address:	3400 Central Expressway		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95051		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825790	VISION KEY
Registration Number:	2223736	VISX WE MAKE THINGS CLEAR
Registration Number:	2322759	VISXPRESS
Registration Number:	2221260	VISX
Registration Number:	2220112	VISX
Registration Number:	2220113	WE MAKE THINGS CLEAR
Registration Number:	2275439	VISX UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2411410	VISX THE POWER TO SEE
Registration Number:	2812008	PERFORMANCE VISION
Registration Number:	2407320	VISION BY VISX
Registration Number:	2535622	WAVESCAN
Registration Number:	2577225	WAVEPRINT
Registration Number:	2442595	STAR S3
Registration Number:	2628879	VISX STAR S3
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0031

900073724

Registration Number:	2572793	WAVESCAN WAVEFRONT
Registration Number:	2616476	WAVESCAN
Registration Number:	2570791	WAVEPRINT
Registration Number:	2546196	VISX WAVESCAN
Registration Number:	2685296	ACTIVETRAK
Registration Number:	2701707	STAR S3 ACTIVETRAK
Registration Number:	2629086	VISX STAR S3 ACTIVETRAK
Registration Number:	2629168	PREVUE
Registration Number:	2687310	THE FINGERPRINT OF YOUR VISION
Registration Number:	2825755	VISX WAVEPRINT
Registration Number:	2722511	CUSTOM-CAP
Registration Number:	2731733	VISIONKEY
Registration Number:	2802327	CAP METHOD
Registration Number:	2898243	CUSTOMVUE
Registration Number:	2898256	ADDEDVUE
Registration Number:	2903345	VISX STAR
Registration Number:	3057096	STAR S4
Registration Number:	3057097	VISX STAR S4
Registration Number:	3053051	STAR S4
Registration Number:	2897343	CUSTOMVUE INDIVIDUALIZED LASER VISION CORRECTION
Registration Number:	2958564	TECHNOLOGY THAT TARGETS PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2958565	TREAT WITH CERTAINTY
Registration Number:	2958566	INNOVATION THAT TRANSCENDS CONVENTION
Registration Number:	2958567	VRR
Registration Number:	3110024	GO BEYOND ZERNIKE
Registration Number:	3086431	STARS4IR
Registration Number:	3086432	STARS4IR
Serial Number:	78231472	VISX CUSTOMVUE
Serial Number:	78626138	VEROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: **Suite 2000** Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038266-0073 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon Signature: /Rhonda DeLeon/ Date: 04/05/2007 **Total Attachments: 23** source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page1.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page2.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page3.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page4.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page5.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page6.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page7.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page8.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page9.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page10.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page11.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page12.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page13.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page14.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page15.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page16.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page17.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page18.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page19.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page20.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page21.tif source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page22.tif

source=jjk Marathon May 27 IP release(1705985_1_LA)#page23.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 2, 2007, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") by and among Advanced Medical Optics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Visx, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, and the Additional Grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2005 at Reel/Frame Nos. 16345/0640, 16345/0707, 16345/0774, and 16352/0166, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Patents and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3125/0179 and the subsequent corrective assignment recorded on August 3, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3133/0663, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, including all goodwill associated with such trademarks, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on August 4, 2005 at Volume 3528/Document No. 382, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Copyrights, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations made under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>") to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

OC\880970.1 038266-0073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of May 27, 2005 Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

SCHEDULE I

Copyrights:

Title	Registration No. Registration Date
Acuity Mapper	VA-1-064-805 11/24/99

Patents:

Please see attached.

Trademarks:

Please see attached.

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

OC\880970.1 3 038266-0073